ADOPTED
9.2

Office of the Superintendent of Schools
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Rockville, Maryland

September 7, 2023

To: Members of the Board of Education % f .% @

From: Monifa B. McKnight, Superintendent’of Scl

Subject: Contract Approval for Bid No. 7094.7, Aftermarket Automotive Parts

This is a request to award a new annual contract under Bid No. 7094.7, Aftermarket Automotive
Parts, for the purchase of aftermarket automotive parts utilized by the Office of District
Operations—Department of Transportation’s fleet maintenance and various depots.
It is recommended that the Board of Education approve this contract for one year through
August 29, 2024.

WHEREAS, Funds have been budgeted for the purchase of aftermarket automotive parts through
Bid No. 7094.7. in the total amount of $3,068,737; now therefore be it

Resolved, That having been duly advertised, the following contracts will be awarded to the low
bidders meeting specifications as shown below:

7094.7 Aftermarkel Automotive Parts
Responsible Office: Office of District Operations—Department
ol Transportation

Awardees

All Roads Kenworth, LLC, Mardela Springs, Maryland 612,816
C & C Manufacturing, Inc, Gaithersburg. Maryland 50,000
Cummins, Inc., Glen Burnie, Maryland 310,975
Delcoline, Inc.. Gaithersburg, Maryland 45,000
DPF Services, LLC, Fredericksburg, Virginia 50,324
FleetPride, Inc., Irving, Texas, Local Affiliate:

Gaithersburg, Maryland 455,055
Jasper Engine Exchange, Inc., Jasper, Indiana, Local Affiliate:

Elkridge, Maryland 214,500
K Neal International Trucks, Inc., * Hyattsvilie, Maryland 503,860
Kingmor Supply, Inc.. Mt. Crawford, Virginia 397,632

Northern Virginia Supply, Inc., Springfield, Virginia, Local
Affiliate: Rockville, Maryland 47.500



Members of the Board of Education 2 September 7. 2023

Parts Authority Southern, LLC, Gaithersburg, Maryland 300,000
The Baltimore Auto Supply Company, Baltimore, Maryland 30,500
The Best Battery Company, Inc., Baltimore, Marytand 25,575
Vehicie Maintenance Program, Inc.. * Boca Raton. Florida 25.000
Total $3.068.737

* Denotes Minority-, Female-, or Disabled-owned Business

MBM:MBIELRR:amd



